Nursing Home Beds

(2014 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Granville 1 0.03%
Alamance 2864 84.11% Bertie 1 0.03%
Guilford 189 5.55% Harnett 1 0.03%
Orange 109 3.20% Iredell 1 0.03%
Caswell 43 1.26% Jackson 1 0.03%
Randolph 42 1.23% Montgomery 1 0.03%
Durham 25 0.73% Moore 1 0.03%
Rockingham 20 0.59% Catawba 1 0.03%
Forsyth o 0.44% Total Patients Served: 3405
Virginia 12 0.35% Alexander
Wake 10 0.29% Alexander 284 58.92%
Chatham 10 0.29% Catawba 40 8.30%
Other 9 0.26% Iredell 22 4.56%
Person 9 0.26% Mecklenburg 13 2.70%
Davidson 7 0.21% Wilkes 11 2.28%
Franklin 6 0.18% Pitt 8 1.66%
Nash 4 0.12% Lenoir 6 1.24%
Lee 3 0.09% Lincoln 6 1.24%
Mecklenburg 3 0.09% Robeson 6 1.24%
Sampson 2 0.06% Franklin 5 1.04%
Pitt 2 0.06% Forsyth 5 1.04%
Union 2 0.06% Durham 5 1.04%
Surry 2 0.06% Caldwell 5 1.04%
Lenoir 2 0.06% Burke 5 1.04%
Stanly 1 0.03% Wake 4 0.83%
Onslow 1 0.03% Person 4 0.83%
Wilson 1 0.03% Guilford 4 0.83%
Bladen 1 0.03% Orange 4 0.83%
Brunswick 1 0.03% South Carolina 3 0.62%
Vance 1 0.03% Madison 3 0.62%
South Carolina 1 0.03% Rowan 3 0.62%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Buncombe
Davidson
Columbus
Henderson
Gaston
Cleveland
Onslow
Other
Johnston
Sampson
Cabarrus
Ashe
Beaufort
Bertie
Surry
Hertford
Richmond
Transylvania
Craven
Nash
Moore

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Alleghany

Alleghany
Wilkes

Surry
Forsyth
Ashe
Virginia
Stokes
Mecklenburg
Buncombe

Davie
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482

45.81%
18.23%
14.78%

3.94%
2.46%
2.46%
1.97%
1.97%
1.48%
0.99%

Watauga
Greene
Tennessee
Yadkin
Mitchell
Iredell
Gaston
Davidson
Caldwell

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:

Anson

Anson
Richmond
Stanly

Union
Scotland
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Montgomery
Robeson
Cabarrus
Gaston
Columbus

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Ashe

Ashe
Alleghany
Wilkes
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Burke
Mecklenburg

Catawba
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0.99%
0.99%
0.49%
0.49%
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0.49%
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0.49%
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203

83.17%
3.66%
3.17%
2.44%
1.71%
1.46%
1.22%
0.98%
0.98%
0.49%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

410

95.98%
1.34%
0.80%
0.80%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 1 0.27% Bertie 3 0.34%
Total Patients Serve: 373 Perquimans 2 0:23%
Avery Halifax 2 0.23%
Avery 230 60.69% Hertford 2 0.23%
Watauga 75 19.79% Hyde 2 0.23%
Burke 19 5.01% Edgecombe 2 0.23%
Ashe 13 3.43% Pamlico 2 0.23%
Mitchell 12 3.17% Bladen 2 0.23%
Other 7 1.85% Virginia 1 0.11%
Catawba 4 1.06% Surry 1 0.11%
Gaston 3 0.79% Other States 1 0.11%
Alexander 3 0.79% Nash 1 0.11%
Caldwell 2 0.53% Dare 1 0.11%
Lincoln 2 0.53% Currituck 1 0.11%
Alamance 1 0.26% Cumberland 1 0.11%
Georgia 1 0.26% Guilford 1 0.11%
South Carolina ! 0-26% Total Patients Served: 888
Mecklenburg 1 0.26% Bertie
McDowell 1 0.26% Burke 210 38.53%
Guilford 1 0.26% Bertie 86 15.78%
Buncombe 1 0.26% Martin 62 11.38%
Cabarrus 1 0.26% Chowan 47 8.62%
Virginia 1 0.26% Hertford 45 8.26%
Total Patients Served: 379 Washington 39 716%
Beaufort Pitt 10 1.83%
Beaufort 721 81.19% Tyrrell 10 1.83%
Pitt 53 5.97% Perquimans 8 1.47%
Martin 48 5.41% Northampton 6 1.10%
Craven 13 1.46% Wilson 5 0.92%
Washington 8 0.90% Edgecombe 4 0.73%
Tyrrell 6 0.68% Beaufort 4 0.73%
Wake 6 0.68% Halifax 2 0.37%
Lenoir 4 0.45% New Hanover 2 0.37%
Onslow 4 0.45% Wayne 1 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gates 1 0.18% Sampson 1 0.06%
Craven 1 0.18% Person 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 1 0.18% Onslow 1 0.06%
Dare 1 0.18% Northampton 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 545 Hincoln ! 0.06%

Bladen Iredell 1 0.06%
Bladen 316 83.38% Guilford 1 0.06%
Columbus 29 7.65% Franklin 1 0.06%
Cumberland 16 4.22% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Robeson 13 3.43% Durham 1 0.06%
Sampson 4 1.06% Randolph 1 0.06%
Buncombe ! 0.26% Total Patients Served: 1728
Total Patients Served: 379 Buncombe

Brunswick Buncombe 4743 82.23%
Brunswick 1421 82.23% McDowell 288 4.99%
New Hanover 175 10.13% Henderson 171 2.96%
Columbus 49 2.84% Madison 128 2.22%
Bladen 15 0.87% Haywood 102 1.77%
Other 10 0.58% Yancey 66 1.14%
Cumberland 7 0.41% Burke 26 0.45%
South Carolina 5 0.29% Other 25 0.43%
Pender 5 0.29% Jackson 23 0.40%
Robeson 5 0.29% Transylvania 18 0.31%
Other States 4 0.23% Rutherford 17 0.29%
Alamance 3 0.17% Macon 16 0.28%
Duplin 3 0.17% Mitchell 12 0.21%
Wake 3 0.17% Cherokee 10 0.17%
Virginia 3 0.17% Polk 10 0.17%
Wilson 2 0.12% Tennessee 9 0.16%
Cabarrus 2 0.12% Other States 9 0.16%
Rowan 2 0.12% Swain 8 0.14%
Carteret 1 0.06% South Carolina 7 0.12%
Scotland 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 6 0.10%
Union 1 0.06% Durham 6 0.10%

Monday, August 15, 2016 Page 4 of 39



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Watauga 6 0.10% Caldwell 186 9.54%
Cleveland 6 0.10% McDowell 42 2.15%
Catawba 6 0.10% Cleveland 20 1.03%
Caldwell 5 0.09% Lincoln 14 0.72%
Wake 4 0.07% Rutherford 9 0.46%
Gaston 4 0.07% Other 6 0.31%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Cherokee 5 0.26%
Georgia 3 0.05% Avery 3 0.15%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Alexander 3 0.15%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Watauga 2 0.10%
Davidson 2 0.03% Gaston 2 0.10%
Union 2 0.03% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Franklin 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Graham 2 0.03% Davidson 1 0.05%
Scotland 2 0.03% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Avery 2 0.03% Wake 1 0.05%
Iredell 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Robeson 1 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Greene ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1950
Forsyth 1 0.02% Cabarrus
Lee 1 0.02% Cabarrus 2598 70.69%
Onslow 1 0.02% Rowan 393 10.69%
Alexander 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 243 6.61%
Pender 1 0.02% Stanly 202 5.50%
Sampson 1 0.02% Iredell 46 1.25%
Guilford 1 0.02% Guilford 27 0.73%
Robeson 1 0.02% Other States 21 0.57%
Randolph 1 0.02% Other 15 0.41%
Total Patients Served: 5768 Union o 0.41%
Burke Gaston 13 0.35%
Burke 1446 74.15% Davie 10 0.27%
Catawba 202 10.36% South Carolina 9 0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 8 0.22% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Anson 6 0.16% Brunswick 1 0.03%
. > 0-14% Total Patients Sorvett 3675
Lincoln 5 0.14% Caldwell

Scotland 5 0.14% Caldwell 980 83.62%
Buncombe 4 0.11% Burke 88 7.51%
Forsyth 3 0.08% Catawba 66 5.63%
Cleveland 3 0.08% Wilkes 15 1.28%
Surry 3 0.08% Alexander 5 0.43%
Wilkes 2 0.05% Watauga 4 0.34%
Rutherford 2 0.05% Other 3 0.26%
Robeson 2 0.05% Virginia 2 0.17%
Richmond 2 0.05% Ashe 2 0.17%
Randolph 2 0.05% Randolph 1 0.09%
Perquimans 2 0.05% Yadkin 1 0.09%
Onslow 2 0.05% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Wake 2 0.05% McDowell 1 0.09%
Montgomery 2 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.09%
Tennessee 2 0.05% Iredell 1 0.09%
Catawba 2 0.05% Cumberland 1 0.09%
virginia 2 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1172
Columbus 2 0.05% Carteret

Cumberland 2 0.05% Carteret 1041 67.12%
Watauga 1 0.03% Caswell 335 21.60%
Yadkin 1 0.03% Onslow 59 3.80%
Nash 1 0.03% Craven 54 3.48%
Moore 1 0.03% New Hanover 9 0.58%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Wake 9 0.58%
McDowell 1 0.03% Wayne 6 0.39%
Lee 1 0.03% Pitt 5 0.32%
Johnston 1 0.03% Lenoir 5 0.32%
Harnett 1 0.03% Other 4 0.26%
Durham 1 0.03% Other States 4 0.26%
Ashe 1 0.03% Nash 3 0.19%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Monday, August 15, 2016

Pamlico 2 0.13% Alexander 104 4.07%
Martin 2 0.13% Lincoln 80 3.13%
Vance 1 0.06% Iredell 14 0.55%
Pender 1 0.06% Mecklenburg 12 0.47%
Stanly 1 0.06% Cleveland 8 0.31%
Randolph 1 0.06% Watauga 6 0.23%
Lee 1 0.06% McDowell 6 0.23%
Jones 1 0.06% Buncombe 4 0.16%
Hoke 1 0.06% Wilkes 4 0.16%
Guilford 1 0.06% Gaston 4 0.16%
Gaston 1 0.06% Mitchell 3 0.12%
Beaufort 1 0.06% South Carolina 3 0.12%
Davie 1 0.06% Cabarrus 3 0.12%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Guilford 2 0.08%
Forsyth 1 0.06% Wake 2 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 1551 Other 2 0.08%
Caswell Washington 2 0.08%
Caswell 191 73.18% Davie 2 0.08%
Alamance 19 7.28% Rowan 1 0.04%
Rockingham 15 5.75% Yadkin 1 0.04%
Guilford 9 3.45% Yancey 1 0.04%
Chatham 7 2.68% Robeson 1 0.04%
Person 7 2.68% Randolph 1 0.04%
Forsyth 5 1.92% Chatham 1 0.04%
Stokes 3 1.15% Surry 1 0.04%
Wake 2 0.77% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.38% Ashe 1 0.04%
Davidson 1 0.38% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Vance 1 0.38% Davidson 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 261 Georgia 1 0.04%
Catawba Halifax 1 0.04%
Catawba 2000 78.31% Madison 1 0.04%
Caldwell 170 6.66% Moore 1 0.04%
Burke 107 4.19% Alamance 1 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 2554 Hoke ! 0.09%
Chatham New Hanover 1 0.09%
Chatham 753 66.58% Union 1 0.09%
Wake 128 s Total Patients Served: 1131
Randolph 56 4.95% Cherokee
Orange 54 4.77% Cherokee 576 76.29%
Lee 38 3.36% Clay 105 13.91%
Durham 21 1.86% Georgia 23 3.05%
Harnett 13 1.15% Graham 14 1.85%
Moore 12 1.06% Swain 9 1.19%
Alamance 6 0.53% Macon 6 0.79%
Guilford 5 0.44% Other 6 0.79%
Franklin 4 0.35% Jackson 6 0.79%
Robeson 4 0.35% Tennessee 3 0.40%
Cumberland 4 0.35% Cleveland 2 0.26%
Johnston 3 0.27% Robeson 1 0.13%
Columbus 3 0.27% South Carolina 1 0.13%
Rockingham 2 0.18% Gaston 1 0.13%
Davidson 2 0.18% Yancey 1 0.13%
Caswell 2 0.18% Haywood 1 0.13%
Mecklenburg 2 0-18% Total Patients Served: 755
Vance 2 0.18% Chowan
Nash 2 0.18% Chowan 204 71.58%
Richmond 2 0.18% Tyrrell 19 6.67%
Wilson 1 0.09% Washington 17 5.96%
Rowan 1 0.09% Bertie 15 5.26%
Sampson 1 0.09% Perquimans 12 4.21%
Brunswick 1 0.09% Hertford 7 2.46%
Other 1 0.09% Pasquotank 3 1.05%
Bladen 1 0.09% Gates 3 1.05%
Carteret 1 0.09% Pender 1 0.35%
Currituck 1 0.09% Currituck 1 0.35%
Duplin 1 0.09% Franklin 1 0.35%
Edgecombe 1 0.09% Dare 1 0.35%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 1 0.35% Georgia 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 285 Catawba ! 0.07%
Clay Buncombe 1 0.07%
Clay 126 45.00% Orange 1 0.07%
Georgia ” 26:21% Total Patients Served: 1350
Cherokee 59 21.07% Columbus
Macon 3 1.07% Columbus 1000 86.58%
Other 3 1.07% Bladen 97 8.40%
Buncombe 3 1.07% Brunswick 23 1.99%
Cleveland 2 0.71% New Hanover 14 1.21%
Gaston 1 0.36% Sampson 5 0.43%
Graham 1 0.36% Robeson 5 0.43%
Carteret 1 0.36% Pender 2 0.17%
Tennessee 1 0.36% Richmond 2 0.17%
Haywood 1 0.36% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 280 Catawba ! 0.09%
Cleveland Lenoir 1 0.09%
Cleveland 1171 86.74% Gaston 1 0.09%
Gaston 103 7.63% Union 1 0.09%
Rutherford 29 2.15% Cumberland 1 0.09%
Lincoln 10 0.74% Other States 1 0.09%
cates ° 067 Total Patients Servet: 1155
Mecklenburg 4 0.30% Craven
Burke 4 0.30% Craven 1035 78.05%
Polk 3 0.22% Carteret 92 6.94%
Other 3 0.22% Pamlico 46 3.47%
South Carolina 2 0.15% Jones 37 2.79%
Cherokee 2 0.15% Onslow 33 2.49%
Rockingham 1 0.07% Beaufort 14 1.06%
Surry 1 0.07% Other States 11 0.83%
Yancey 1 0.07% Wake 10 0.75%
New Hanover 1 0.07% Pitt 7 0.53%
Lee 1 0.07% New Hanover 7 0.53%
Haywood 1 0.07% Durham 5 0.38%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lenoir 3 0.23% Brunswick 11 0.26%
Cumberland 3 0.23% Other States 9 0.22%
Guilford 2 0.15% Columbus 8 0.19%
Halifax 2 0.15% Other 8 0.19%
Other 2 0.15% Wayne 7 0.17%
Washington 2 0.15% Davidson 6 0.14%
Brunswick 2 0.15% Forsyth 5 0.12%
Wilson 2 0.15% South Carolina 5 0.12%
Moore 1 0.08% Virginia 4 0.10%
Martin 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 4 0.10%
Johnston 1 0.08% Buncombe 4 0.10%
Hertford 1 0.08% Burke 4 0.10%
Forsyth 1 0.08% Rowan 3 0.07%
Edgecombe 1 0.08% Halifax 3 0.07%
Dare 1 0.08% Onslow 3 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.08% Orange 3 0.07%
Buncombe 1 0.08% Guilford 2 0.05%
Lee 1 0.08% Alamance 2 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.08% Union 2 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1326 Pt 2 0.05%
Cumberland Rutherford 2 0.05%
Cumberland 3355 80.67% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Robeson 220 5.29% Carteret 1 0.02%
Sampson 137 3.29% Chatham 1 0.02%
Hoke 116 2.79% Cherokee 1 0.02%
Harnett 92 2.21% Richmond 1 0.02%
Bladen 27 0.65% Person 1 0.02%
Durham 22 0.53% Pender 1 0.02%
Wake 17 0.41% Georgia 1 0.02%
Moore 14 0.34% Graham 1 0.02%
Johnston 13 0.31% Granville 1 0.02%
Scotland 13 0.31% Greene 1 0.02%
Duplin 11 0.26% Iredell 1 0.02%
Lee 11 0.26% Lenoir 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Davidson 2005 79.06%
Total Patients Served: 4159 Gilford 193 7.61%

Currituck Forsyth 173 6.82%
Currituck 181 57.83% Randolph 81 3.19%
Dare 69 22.04% Rowan 21 0.83%
Pasquotank 25 7.99% Stanly 6 0.24%
Camden 17 5.43% Surry 5 0.20%
Other 7 2.24% Other 4 0.16%
Perquimans 3 0.96% Alamance 4 0.16%
Henderson 2 0.64% Rockingham 4 0.16%
Edgecombe 2 0.64% Yadkin 4 0.16%
Gates 2 0.64% South Carolina 3 0.12%
Carteret 1 0.32% Mecklenburg 3 0.12%
Pitt 1 0.32% Moore 3 0.12%
Vance 1 0.32% Davie 3 0.12%
Washington 1 0.32% Virginia 2 0.08%
New Hanover 1 0.32% Ashe 2 0.08%
Total Patients Serve: 313 Cabarrus 2 0.08%

Dare Other States 2 0.08%
Dare 290 90.63% Iredell 2 0.08%
Tyrrell 11 3.44% Richmond 2 0.08%
Currituck 6 1.88% Henderson 2 0.08%
New Hanover 2 0.63% Catawba 2 0.08%
Pasquotank 2 0.63% Macon 1 0.04%
Hyde 2 0.63% Wilkes 1 0.04%
Martin 1 0.31% Caldwell 1 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.31% Stokes 1 0.04%
Chowan 1 0.31% Haywood 1 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.31% Lenoir 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.31% Montgomery 1 0.04%
Greene 1 0.31% Wake 1 0.04%
Other States ! 0:31% Total Patients Served: 2536
Total Patients Served: 320 Davie

Davidson Davie 441 44.32%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Forsyth
Yadkin
Iredell
Davidson
Rowan
Stokes
Surry
Guilford
Other States
Nash
Mecklenburg
Alleghany
Other

Pitt

Virginia
Wilkes

Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Duplin
Duplin
Wayne
Pender
Sampson
New Hanover
Onslow
Lenoir
Brunswick
Johnston
Pitt
Craven
Columbus
Cumberland
Rowan

Harnett
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43.32%

3.22%
2.41%
1.91%
1.51%
0.80%
0.60%
0.40%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

995

72.68%
6.06%
4.08%
3.94%
3.38%
2.68%
1.27%
0.70%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.28%
0.28%

Durham
Martin
Bladen
Other
Richmond
Randolph
Wake
Pasquotank
Jones
Hoke
Edgecombe
Carteret
Beaufort

Bertie

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Orange
Wake
Granville
Person
Chatham
Alamance
Franklin
Graham
Vance
Johnston
Cumberland
Other States
Guilford
Caswell
Other
Virginia

Nash
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3865

368

270

129
97
90
66
55
54
45
36
33
28
28
21
18
16
13

0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

710

71.59%
6.82%
5.00%
2.39%
1.80%
1.67%
1.22%
1.02%
1.00%
0.83%
0.67%
0.61%
0.52%
0.52%
0.39%
0.33%
0.30%
0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 10 0.19% Jones 2 0.04%
Brunswick 10 0.19% Chowan 1 0.02%
Forsyth 9 0.17% Catawba 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 8 0.15% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Columbus 6 0.11% Surry 1 0.02%
Warren 6 0.11% Currituck 1 0.02%
Harnett 6 0.11% Dare 1 0.02%
Robeson 5 0.09% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Hertford 5 0.09% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Scotland 5 0.09% Alexander 1 0.02%
Onslow 5 0.09% Jackson 1 0.02%
Wayne 5 0.09% Richmond 1 0.02%
Pitt 5 0.09% Davie 1 0.02%
Moore 4 0.07% Anson 1 0.02%
Lee 4 0.07% Bertie 1 0.02%
Wilson 4 0.07% Ashe 1 0.02%
Halifax 4 0.07% Iredell 1 0.02%
Buncombe 4 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Northampton 3 0.06% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Sampson 3 0.06% Martin 1 0.02%
Carteret 3 0.06% Greene 1 0.02%
Lenoir 3 0.06% Davidson 1 0.02%
Madison 3 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 5399
Rowan 3 0.06% Edgecombe

New Hanover 3 0.06% Edgecombe 515 69.97%
Henderson 2 0.04% Nash 68 9.24%
Randolph 2 0.04% Pitt 49 6.66%
Pender 2 0.04% Martin 37 5.03%
Duplin 2 0.04% Halifax 31 4.21%
Craven 2 0.04% Wilson 20 2.72%
Gaston 2 0.04% Wake 3 0.41%
Georgia 2 0.04% Northampton 2 0.27%
Montgomery 2 0.04% Virginia 1 0.14%
Macon 2 0.04% Sampson 1 0.14%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Randolph
Wayne
Onslow
Lenoir
Johnston
Hertford
Greene
Beaufort

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Stokes
Guilford
Davidson
Davie
Surry
Yadkin
Rockingham
Rowan
Randolph
Wilkes
Iredell
Alamance
Other
Durham
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Wake
Other States
Buncombe
Catawba
Johnston

Gaston
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0.14%
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0.14%
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736

84.54%
2.38%
2.36%
2.08%
1.47%
1.05%
0.95%
0.40%
0.38%
0.34%
0.32%
0.30%
0.28%
0.28%
0.26%
0.24%
0.24%
0.22%
0.20%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%

Wayne
Richmond
Halifax
Ashe

Bertie
Caldwell
Orange
Avery

South Carolina
Robeson
Cabarrus
Carteret
Lincoln
Alleghany
Polk
Cumberland
Vance
Stanly
Watauga
Alexander
Wilson
Transylvania
Granville
Beaufort
Anson
Georgia
Chatham
Haywood
Henderson
Lenoir
Madison
McDowell
New Hanover

Brunswick
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 1 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 5045 Cabarrus 3 0.09%

Franklin Stanly 2 0.06%
Franklin 481 75.27% Brunswick 2 0.06%
Vance 62 9.70% Randolph 2 0.06%
Wake 34 5.32% Davidson 2 0.06%
Warren 19 2.97% Union 2 0.06%
Nash 18 2.82% Halifax 2 0.06%
Other 9 1.41% Guilford 1 0.03%
Granville 5 0.78% Duplin 1 0.03%
Johnston 3 0.47% Macon 1 0.03%
Edgecombe 2 0.31% Georgia 1 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.16% Wake 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.16% Rowan 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.16% Haywood 1 0.03%
Virginia 1 0.16% Henderson 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.16% Cherokee 1 0.03%
New Hanover ! 0.16% Total Patients Served: 3255
Total Patients Served: 639 Gates

Gaston Gates 61 48.03%
Gaston 2473 75.98% Hertford 23 18.11%
Cleveland 391 12.01% Northampton 7 5.51%
Lincoln 134 4.12% Pasquotank 6 4.72%
Mecklenburg 90 2.76% Perquimans 5 3.94%
South Carolina 51 1.57% Virginia 4 3.15%
Other 31 0.95% Chowan 4 3.15%
Rutherford 17 0.52% Bertie 4 3.15%
Catawba 15 0.46% Currituck 2 1.57%
Iredell 5 0.15% Beaufort 2 1.57%
Other States 5 0.15% Washington 1 0.79%
Burke 5 0.15% Pitt 1 0.79%
Forsyth 4 0.12% Onslow 1 0.79%
Caldwell 4 0.12% Johnston 1 0.79%
Virginia 3 0.09% Camden 1 0.79%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Forsyth 1 0.79% Lenoir 121 29.51%
Edgecombe 1 0.79% Pitt 30 7.32%
Lenoir 1 0.79% Wilson 20 4.88%
Halifax 1 0.79% Wayne 13 3.17%
Total Patients Served: 127 Craven ! L7
Graham Beaufort 6 1.46%
Graham 184 82.88% Nash 5 1.22%
Cherokee 14 6.31% Jones 4 0.98%
Jackson 7 3.15% Hertford 2 0.49%
Swain 4 1.80% New Hanover 2 0.49%
Gaston 4 1.80% Bertie 2 0.49%
Tennessee 3 1.35% Johnston 2 0.49%
Georgia 2 0.90% Alamance 1 0.24%
Mecklenburg 1 0.45% Yancey 1 0.24%
Catawba 1 0.45% Bladen 1 0.24%
Yancey 1 0.45% Sampson 1 0.24%
Harnett 1 0.45% Carteret 1 0.24%
Total Patients Serve: 222 Duplin ! 0.24%
Granville Forsyth 1 0.24%
Granville 480 71.75% Franklin 1 0.24%
vance 105 1oa0% Total Patients Served: 410
Wake 36 5.38% Guilford
Warren 12 1.79% Guilford 7269 84.56%
Person 11 1.64% Forsyth 242 2.82%
Franklin 8 1.20% Randolph 232 2.70%
Durham 7 1.05% Rockingham 177 2.06%
Virginia 7 1.05% Davidson 169 1.97%
Other 2 0.30% Alamance 128 1.49%
Halifax 1 0.15% Wake 26 0.30%
Georgia 1 0.15% Other 24 0.28%
Guilford 1 0.15% Mecklenburg 22 0.26%
Total Patients Served: 669 Virginia 19 0.22%
Greene Other States 15 0.17%
Greene 188 45.85% Durham 15 0.17%

Monday, August 15, 2016 Page 16 of 39



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 14 0.16% Catawba 3 0.03%
Surry 13 0.15% Polk 3 0.03%
Stokes 13 0.15% Union 3 0.03%
Chatham 10 0.12% Granville 3 0.03%
Rowan 10 0.12% Bladen 2 0.02%
Caswell 10 0.12% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Richmond 9 0.10% Vance 2 0.02%
Cabarrus 8 0.09% South Carolina 2 0.02%
Nash 8 0.09% Scotland 2 0.02%
Craven 7 0.08% Lincoln 2 0.02%
Wayne 7 0.08% Lenoir 2 0.02%
Burke 6 0.07% Pitt 2 0.02%
Cumberland 6 0.07% Northampton 1 0.01%
Person 6 0.07% Macon 1 0.01%
Lee 6 0.07% Warren 1 0.01%
Orange 6 0.07% Carteret 1 0.01%
Johnston 6 0.07% Henderson 1 0.01%
Montgomery 5 0.06% Sampson 1 0.01%
Moore 5 0.06% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
New Hanover 5 0.06% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Wilson 5 0.06% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Davie 5 0.06% Dare 1 0.01%
Robeson 5 0.06% Currituck 1 0.01%
Stanly 5 0.06% Duplin 1 0.01%
Wilkes 4 0.05% Bertie 1 0.01%
Georgia 4 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Buncombe 4 0.05% Total Patients Served: 8596
Gaston 4 0.05% Halifax

Harnett 4 0.05% Halifax 709 72.13%
McDowell 4 0.05% Northampton 143 14.55%
Onslow 3 0.03% Edgecombe 35 3.56%
Ashe 3 0.03% Nash 34 3.46%
Caldwell 3 0.03% Wilson 16 1.63%
Anson 3 0.03% Wake 11 1.12%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Martin

Pitt
Hertford
Bertie
Johnston
Greene
Chowan
Washington
Richmond

Jones

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Harnett
Wake
Sampson
Cumberland
Johnston
Lee
Durham
Granville
Moore
Chatham
Wayne
Orange
Robeson
Guilford
Hoke
Onslow
Bladen
Duplin
Rockingham
Wilson
Pender

Other States
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1.02%
0.81%
0.41%
0.41%
0.31%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

983

66.61%
7.83%
6.63%
5.91%
5.51%
2.40%
0.72%
0.56%
0.56%
0.32%
0.32%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

Transylvania
Pitt

Carteret
Jones
Alleghany
New Hanover
Craven
Edgecombe
Franklin
Gaston
Jackson

Nash

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Buncombe
Jackson
Macon
Madison
Swain
Henderson
Georgia
Clay
Cherokee
South Carolina
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Other
Other States
Wake
Transylvania
Guilford
Washington
Polk
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1252

82.20%
8.08%
4.70%
1.09%
0.44%
0.44%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.27%
0.27%
0.22%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 1 0.05% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Catawba 1 0.05% Cumberland 2 0.06%
Iredell 1 0.05% Wilkes 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.05% Randolph 1 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.05% Stokes 1 0.03%
Total Patients Servet: 1831 Clay ! 0.03%
Henderson Franklin 1 0.03%
Henderson 2726 77.42% Avery 1 0.03%
Buncombe 313 8.89% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
South Carolina 190 5.40% Carteret 1 0.03%
Transylvania 94 2.67% Onslow 1 0.03%
Polk 45 1.28% Scotland 1 0.03%
Rutherford 29 0.82% Martin 1 0.03%
Other States 22 0.62% Macon 1 0.03%
Haywood 15 0.43% Georgia 1 0.03%
Swain 8 0.23% Yancey 1 0.03%
Cherokee 8 0.23% Total Patients Served: 3521
Gaston 7 0.20% Hertford
McDowell 6 0.17% Hertford 291 61.65%
Mecklenburg 5 0.14% Bertie 96 20.34%
Alexander 5 0.14% Northampton 33 6.99%
Rowan 4 0.11% Gates 23 4.87%
Madison 3 0.09% Chowan 7 1.48%
Cleveland 3 0.09% Onslow 5 1.06%
Robeson 2 0.06% Wake 4 0.85%
Caldwell 2 0.06% Cumberland 3 0.64%
Other 2 0.06% Virginia 2 0.42%
Tennessee 2 0.06% Pasquotank 2 0.42%
New Hanover 2 0.06% Halifax 2 0.42%
Wake 2 0.06% Georgia 1 0.21%
Watauga 2 0.06% Edgecombe 1 0.21%
Jackson 2 0.06% Martin 1 0.21%
Guilford 2 0.06% Pitt 1 0.21%
Graham 2 0.06% Total Patients Served: 472
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Hoke Catawba 52 1.98%
Hoke 184 45.77% Rowan 40 1.53%
Robeson 86 21.39% Lincoln 25 0.95%
Cumberland 69 17.16% Davie 21 0.80%
Scotland 14 3.48% Cabarrus 18 0.69%
Moore 13 3.23% Other States 14 0.53%
Richmond 11 2.74% Forsyth 14 0.53%
Wake 5 1.24% Wilkes 13 0.50%
Other 5 1.24% South Carolina 7 0.27%
Guilford 4 1.00% Other 7 0.27%
Sampson 3 0.75% Yadkin 7 0.27%
Brunswick 3 0.75% Caldwell 4 0.15%
Forsyth 2 0.50% Buncombe 4 0.15%
Mecklenburg 1 0.25% Cumberland 3 0.11%
Harnett 1 0.25% Moore 2 0.08%
Columbus 1 0.25% Virginia 2 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 402 surry 2 0.08%

Hyde Rutherford 2 0.08%
Hyde 88 65.67% Polk 2 0.08%
Tyrrell 14 10.45% McDowell 2 0.08%
Beaufort 11 8.21% Craven 2 0.08%
Dare 8 5.97% Gaston 2 0.08%
Pitt 5 3.73% Wake 1 0.04%
Cumberland 3 2.24% Burke 1 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.75% Georgia 1 0.04%
Nash 1 0.75% Stanly 1 0.04%
Martin 1 0.75% Carteret 1 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.75% Guilford 1 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.75% Cleveland 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 134 Rockingham 1 0.04%

Iredell Pitt 1 0.04%
Iredell 2167 82.65% Davidson 1 0.04%
Meckdenburg 12 e Total Patients Served: 2622
Alexander 75 2.86% Jackson
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Jackson
Swain
Macon
Haywood
Buncombe
Clay

Graham

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Sampson
Wayne
Wilson
New Hanover
Other
Other States
Durham
Cumberland
Nash
Jackson
Duplin
Lenoir
Alamance
Franklin
Hertford
Person
Brunswick
Carteret
Craven
Pitt
Edgecombe

Davidson
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81.09%
9.09%
6.91%
1.45%
0.73%
0.36%
0.36%

275

79.55%
7.60%
6.31%
1.62%
1.39%
0.57%
0.33%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.19%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Bladen
Halifax
Guilford

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Jones
Jones
Craven
Onslow
Carteret
Durham
Pamlico

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Moore
Wake
Cumberland
Johnston
Hoke
Bladen
Alamance
Other
Richmond
Orange
Wayne
Nash
Durham
Davidson
Columbus

Person

N
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2093

44.07%
23.73%
22.03%
5.08%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%

59

73.66%
9.09%
7.31%
3.14%
2.72%
1.10%
0.76%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Avery
Sampson
Scotland
Onslow

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Pitt
Wayne
Greene
Craven
Onslow
Duplin
Jones
Wake
Wilson
Beaufort
Johnston
Durham
Sampson
Pender
Martin
Bladen
Carteret
Pamlico
New Hanover
Washington
Nash
Moore
Hertford
Gaston
Edgecombe

Chowan
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1177

76.27%
4.82%
4.33%
2.72%
2.72%
2.10%
0.87%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.62%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

Catawba
Brunswick
Bertie

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln

Lincoln
Iredell
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Union
Rutherford
Rowan
South Carolina
Burke
Henderson
McDowell
Wake
Rockingham
Other States
Alexander
Lenoir
Alleghany
Harnett
Avery
Brunswick
Franklin
Buncombe

Randolph

Total Patients Served:

N
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0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

809

40.19%
33.75%
11.84%
3.95%
3.12%
1.77%
0.93%
0.62%
0.62%
0.52%
0.52%
0.31%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

963
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Macon Harnett 1 0.30%
Macon 268 73.83% Carteret 1 0.30%
Buncombe 76 20.94% Dare 1 0.30%
Jackson 11 3.03% Currituck 1 0.30%
Haywood 2 0.55% Craven 1 0.30%
Wake 1 0.28% Wayne 1 0.30%
Swain ! 0.28% Total Patients Served: 338
Clay 1 0.28% McDowell
Caldwell 1 0.28% McDowell 619 82.31%
Georgia 1 0.28% Burke 60 7.98%
Cherokee 1 0.28% Rutherford 20 2.66%
Total Patients Served: 363 Cleveland ° 1.20%
Madison Mitchell 8 1.06%
Madison 375 70.62% Caldwell 8 1.06%
Buncombe 121 22.79% Carteret 6 0.80%
Yancey 30 5.65% Mecklenburg 4 0.53%
Haywood 4 0.75% Buncombe 4 0.53%
Gaston 1 0.19% Haywood 3 0.40%
Total Patients Served: 531 Gaston 2 0.27%
Martin Avery 2 0.27%
Martin 223 65.98% Other 2 0.27%
Pitt 24 7.10% Yancey 1 0.13%
Beaufort 16 4.73% Transylvania 1 0.13%
Washington 15 4.44% Iredell 1 0.13%
Bertie 12 3.55% Davidson 1 0.13%
Edgecombe 10 2.96% Wilkes 1 0.13%
Faliiax ° 2:06% Total Patients Serve: 752
Pasquotank 6 1.78% Mecklenburg
Wilson 4 1.18% Mecklenburg 9544 77.94%
Nash 4 1.18% McDowell 749 6.12%
Chowan 3 0.89% Union 448 3.66%
Onslow 2 0.59% Iredell 227 1.85%
Tyrrell 2 0.59% Gaston 223 1.82%
Northampton 2 0.59% Cabarrus 178 1.45%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 151 1.23% Duplin 4 0.03%
Other 93 0.76% Robeson 3 0.02%
Lincoln 87 0.71% Randolph 3 0.02%
Cleveland 62 0.51% Scotland 3 0.02%
Other States 55 0.45% Avery 3 0.02%
Catawba 46 0.38% Carteret 3 0.02%
Rowan 35 0.29% Haywood 3 0.02%
Stanly 35 0.29% Johnston 3 0.02%
Wake 24 0.20% Pitt 3 0.02%
Davidson 23 0.19% Sampson 2 0.02%
Burke 22 0.18% Alleghany 2 0.02%
Forsyth 15 0.12% Polk 2 0.02%
Virginia 14 0.11% Lenoir 2 0.02%
Ashe 13 0.11% Columbus 2 0.02%
Cumberland 12 0.10% Washington 1 0.01%
Guilford 12 0.10% Surry 1 0.01%
Buncombe 11 0.09% Warren 1 0.01%
Anson 11 0.09% Swain 1 0.01%
Rutherford 10 0.08% Alamance 1 0.01%
Georgia 10 0.08% Wilson 1 0.01%
Durham 9 0.07% Henderson 1 0.01%
Moore 8 0.07% Davie 1 0.01%
Tennessee 6 0.05% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Alexander 6 0.05% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Caswell 6 0.05% Chatham 1 0.01%
Montgomery 6 0.05% Person 1 0.01%
Wilkes 5 0.04% Halifax 1 0.01%
Yadkin 5 0.04% Bladen 1 0.01%
Richmond 4 0.03% Jackson 1 0.01%
Brunswick 4 0.03% Madison 1 0.01%
Rockingham 4 0.03% Camden 1 0.01%
Caldwell 4 0.03% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Orange 4 0.03% Nash 1 0.01%
Watauga 4 0.03% Onslow 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Moore 1505 74.32%
Craven 1 0.01% Richmond 110 5.43%
Pender 1 0.01% Cumberland 92 4.54%
Total Patients Serve: 12246 e 05 321%
Mitchell Hoke 56 2.77%
Mitchell 281 63.43% Montgomery 26 1.28%
Yancey 95 21.44% Robeson 22 1.09%
Avery 32 7.22% Chatham 22 1.09%
McDowell 13 2.93% Wake 20 0.99%
Burke 7 1.58% Rockingham 17 0.84%
Buncombe 5 1.13% Scotland 15 0.74%
Madison 2 0.45% Harnett 9 0.44%
Other 2 0.45% Anson 8 0.40%
Mecklenburg 1 0.23% Randolph 6 0.30%
Haywood 1 0.23% Other States 6 0.30%
South Carolina 1 0.23% Guilford 5 0.25%
Virginia 1 0.23% Mecklenburg 5 0.25%
Ashe 1 0.23% Durham 4 0.20%
Cherokee 1 0.23% Virginia 4 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 443 Stanly 3 0.15%
Montgomery Brunswick 3 0.15%
Montgomery 266 69.27% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Moore 58 15.10% Sampson 2 0.10%
Randolph 25 6.51% Orange 2 0.10%
Richmond 12 3.13% Macon 2 0.10%
Guilford 6 1.56% Johnston 2 0.10%
Stanly 5 1.30% Forsyth 2 0.10%
Davidson 4 1.04% Columbus 2 0.10%
Chatham 3 0.78% Bladen 2 0.10%
Anson 2 0.52% McDowell 2 0.10%
Columbus 2 0.52% Alamance 1 0.05%
Other 1 0.26% Stokes 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 384 Wilson 1 0.05%
Moore Other 1 0.05%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Monday, August 15, 2016

Total Patients Serve: 2025 Onslow 8 173%
Nash Duplin 65 1.44%
Nash 818 44.72% Bladen 34 0.76%
Edgecombe 349 19.08% Other 31 0.69%
New Hanover 307 16.79% Sampson 22 0.49%
Halifax 189 10.33% Other States 10 0.22%
Wilson 70 3.83% Robeson 8 0.18%
Warren 21 1.15% South Carolina 7 0.16%
Wake 20 1.09% Johnston 6 0.13%
Franklin 15 0.82% Wayne 6 0.13%
Virginia 6 0.33% Pitt 5 0.11%
Northampton 5 0.27% Cumberland 4 0.09%
Other 5 0.27% Guilford 4 0.09%
Martin 4 0.22% Nash 3 0.07%
Pitt 2 0.11% Mecklenburg 3 0.07%
Pender 2 0.11% Randolph 3 0.07%
Chowan 2 0.11% Alamance 2 0.04%
McDowell 2 0.11% Wake 2 0.04%
Hertford 2 0.11% Stanly 2 0.04%
Johnston 2 0.11% Beaufort 2 0.04%
Craven 1 0.05% Cabarrus 2 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Camden 2 0.04%
Vance 1 0.05% Carteret 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Craven 2 0.04%
Jones 1 0.05% Jones 2 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.05% Vance 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Wilson 1 0.02%
Orange 1 0.05% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1829 Virginia ! 0.02%
New Hanover Montgomery 1 0.02%
New Hanover 3365 74.79% Lee 1 0.02%
Brunswick 407 9.05% Harnett 1 0.02%
Pender 285 6.33% Scotland 1 0.02%
Columbus 116 2.58% Lenoir 1 0.02%

Page 26 of 39



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rockingham 1 0.02% Craven 3 0.32%
Halifax 1 0.02% Robeson 2 0.21%
Richmond 1 0.02% Alexander 2 0.21%
Greene 1 0.02% Jackson 2 0.21%
Gaston 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.11%
Chatham 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.11%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.11%
Dare 1 0.02% Transylvania 1 0.11%
Orange 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.11%
Rowan 1 0.02% Harnett 1 0.11%
Total Patients Servet: 4499 Pender ! 0.11%
Northampton Columbus 1 0.11%
Northampton 279 76.44% Mecklenburg 1 0.11%
Hertford % 9.86% Total Patients Served: 933
Halifax 26 7.12% Orange
Bertie 17 4.66% Orange 636 55.55%
Wilson 2 0.55% Durham 231 20.17%
Mecklenburg 2 0.55% Wake 107 9.34%
Gaston 1 0.27% Alamance 39 3.41%
Other 1 0.27% Chatham 37 3.23%
Wake 1 0.27% Other States 15 1.31%
Total Patients Served: 365 Person 9 0-79%
Onslow Nash 7 0.61%
Onslow 840 90.03% Granville 7 0.61%
Duplin 15 1.61% Other 7 0.61%
Jones 14 1.50% Vance 5 0.44%
Carteret 9 0.96% Lee 4 0.35%
New Hanover 8 0.86% Caswell 4 0.35%
Johnston 7 0.75% Johnston 4 0.35%
Lenoir 6 0.64% Mecklenburg 3 0.26%
Pitt 5 0.54% Guilford 3 0.26%
Pasquotank 4 0.43% Franklin 3 0.26%
Other States 4 0.43% Virginia 2 0.17%
Forsyth 3 0.32% Carteret 2 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 2 0.17% Dare 28 2.61%
Cumberland 2 0.17% Bertie 25 2.33%
Wilson 2 0.17% Virginia 10 0.93%
Forsyth 2 0.17% Halifax 9 0.84%
Lenoir 2 0.17% Washington 8 0.75%
Columbus 1 0.09% Lenoir 6 0.56%
Tyrrell 1 0.09% Tyrrell 5 0.47%
Surry 1 0.09% Union 3 0.28%
Robeson 1 0.09% Brunswick 2 0.19%
Richmond 1 0.09% Wilson 1 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.09% Other 1 0.09%
Beaufort 1 0.09% Nash 1 0.09%
Haywood 1 0.09% Vance 1 0.09%
Harnett ! 0.09% Total Patients Serve: 1072
Craven 1 0.09% Pender
Total Patients Served: 1145 Pender 45 53.00%
Pamlico Onslow 178 20.99%
Pamlico 200 79.37% New Hanover 102 12.03%
Craven 39 15.48% Duplin 48 5.66%
Beaufort 5 1.98% Brunswick 20 2.36%
Jones 3 1.19% Sampson 9 1.06%
Greene 1 0.40% Bladen 8 0.94%
Onslow 1 0.40% Other 6 0.71%
Other 1 0.40% Lenoir 4 0.47%
Washington 1 0.40% Wake 3 0.35%
Carteret 1 0.40% Wayne 3 0.35%
Total Patients Served: 252 Gaston 2 0-24%
Pasquotank Cumberland 2 0.24%
Pasquotank 541 50.47% Carteret 2 0.24%
Perquimans 150 13.99% Craven 1 0.12%
Camden 97 9.05% Caswell 1 0.12%
Chowan 76 7.09% Virginia 1 0.12%
Currituck 60 5.60% Cabarrus 1 0.12%
Gates 48 4.48% Beaufort 1 0.12%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hallfax ! 0-12% Total Patients Served: 522
Total Patients Served: 848 Pitt

Perquimans Pitt 1384 69.62%
Perquimans 23 39.66% Lenoir 131 6.59%
Chowan 14 24.14% Martin 76 3.82%
Gates 6 10.34% Greene 61 3.07%
Bertie 2 3.45% Beaufort 57 2.87%
Pitt 2 3.45% Washington 51 2.57%
Dare 2 3.45% Edgecombe 37 1.86%
Currituck 1 1.72% Nash 32 1.61%
Tyrrell 1 1.72% Carteret 20 1.01%
Wake 1 1.72% Craven 19 0.96%
Hertford 1 1.72% Bertie 16 0.80%
Pasquotank 1 1.72% Hertford 16 0.80%
Martin 1 1.72% Wilson 12 0.60%
Lenoir 1 1.72% Onslow 11 0.55%
Johnston 1 1.72% Hyde 9 0.45%
Hyde 1 1.72% Halifax 8 0.40%
Total Patients Served: 58 Wayne ! 0-35%

Person Other States 6 0.30%
Person 465 89.08% Northampton 5 0.25%
Durham 13 2.49% Pamlico 5 0.25%
Caswell 12 2.30% Dare 3 0.15%
Granville 9 1.72% Other 3 0.15%
Wake 8 1.53% Jones 2 0.10%
Other States 3 0.57% Perquimans 2 0.10%
Guilford 3 0.57% South Carolina 2 0.10%
Virginia 2 0.38% Sampson 2 0.10%
Craven 2 0.38% Wake 2 0.10%
Cherokee 1 0.19% Virginia 1 0.05%
Martin 1 0.19% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.19% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Vance 1 0.19% Johnston 1 0.05%
Orange 1 0.19% Jackson 1 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson
Chowan
Union

Pasquotank

Total Patients Served:

Polk
Polk

South Carolina

Henderson
Rutherford
Buncombe
Cleveland
Caldwell
Other
Yancey
Wilkes
Cabarrus

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Randolph
Randolph
Guilford
Davidson
Chatham
Forsyth
Montgomery
Alamance
Orange
Other
Moore
Hoke
Rockingham
Union

Person
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1988

69.57%
16.47%
5.81%
4.65%
1.55%
0.58%
0.39%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

516

77.05%
15.16%
3.17%
2.06%
0.65%
0.38%
0.34%
0.23%
0.19%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%

Georgia
Vance
Stanly
Scotland
Cumberland
Cabarrus
Franklin
Rowan
Virginia

Duplin

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Scotland
Anson
Robeson
Montgomery
Columbus
Other
Hoke
Moore
Cabarrus
Wake
Mecklenburg
Cumberland
New Hanover
Nash
Sampson
Craven
Warren

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Robeson

Robeson
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2619

81.30%
9.28%
2.03%
1.59%
1.01%
0.87%
0.72%
0.58%
0.43%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

690

84.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bladen 90 4.92% Lee 2 0.12%
Columbus 29 1.58% Chatham 2 0.12%
Scotland 27 1.48% Carteret 2 0.12%
Johnston 23 1.26% New Hanover 1 0.06%
South Carolina 23 1.26% Johnston 1 0.06%
Cumberland 22 1.20% Alleghany 1 0.06%
Durham 19 1.04% Richmond 1 0.06%
Moore 13 0.71% Orange 1 0.06%
New Hanover 12 0.66% Cleveland 1 0.06%
Brunswick 8 0.44% Georgia 1 0.06%
Harnett 6 0.33% Halifax 1 0.06%
Hoke 5 0.27% Harnett 1 0.06%
Wake 4 0.22% Hoke 1 0.06%
Other 4 0.22% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Nash 2 0.11% Total Patients Served: 1628
Stanly 1 0.05% Rowan
Buncombe 1 0.05% Rowan 2489 79.42%
Sampson 1 0.05% Cabarrus 151 4.82%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 75 2.39%
Cleveland 1 0.05% Iredell 57 1.82%
Total Patients Served: 1830 Davidson 40 Lare
Rockingham Forsyth 40 1.28%
Rockingham 1371 84.21% Davie 38 1.21%
Guilford 82 5.04% Stanly 34 1.08%
Caswell 39 2.40% Guilford 28 0.89%
Virginia 37 2.27% Randolph 16 0.51%
Other States 29 1.78% Gaston 15 0.48%
Stokes 19 1.17% Catawba 13 0.41%
Alamance 15 0.92% Wake 13 0.41%
Forsyth 8 0.49% Cleveland 11 0.35%
Wake 4 0.25% Rockingham 8 0.26%
Surry 3 0.18% South Carolina 8 0.26%
South Carolina 2 0.12% New Hanover 7 0.22%
Randolph 2 0.12% Wilkes 6 0.19%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 5 0.16% Pender 1 0.03%
Other States 5 0.16% Moore 1 0.03%
Durham > 0-16% Total Patients Served: 3134
Union 4 0.13% Rutherford

Richmond 4 0.13% Rutherford 920 87.87%
Yadkin 3 0.10% Cleveland 67 6.40%
Surry 3 0.10% Polk 17 1.62%
Other 3 0.10% McDowell 8 0.76%
Anson 3 0.10% Gaston 6 0.57%
Chatham 3 0.10% Burke 5 0.48%
Wayne 2 0.06% Other 3 0.29%
Henderson 2 0.06% Lincoln 3 0.29%
Alamance 2 0.06% Henderson 2 0.19%
Watauga 2 0.06% South Carolina 2 0.19%
Stokes 2 0.06% Caldwell 2 0.19%
Brunswick 2 0.06% Buncombe 2 0.19%
Burke 2 0.06% Catawba 2 0.19%
Rutherford 2 0.06% Davidson 1 0.10%
Caldwell 2 0.06% Haywood 1 0.10%
Craven 2 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.10%
Alexander 2 0.06% Columbus 1 0.10%
Caswell 2 0.06% Clay 1 0.10%
Montgomery 2 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.10%
Columbus 2 0.06% Other States 1 0.10%
Chowan 2 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Wilson ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1047
Beaufort 1 0.03% Sampson

Transylvania 1 0.03% Sampson 674 87.87%
Ashe 1 0.03% Duplin 44 5.74%
Virginia 1 0.03% Cumberland 17 2.22%
Polk 1 0.03% Bladen 9 1.17%
Cherokee 1 0.03% Harnett 5 0.65%
Scotland 1 0.03% Pender 4 0.52%
Sampson 1 0.03% Jones 3 0.39%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 3 0.39% Buncombe 2 0.19%
Mecklenburg 2 0.26% Alleghany 2 0.19%
Wake 2 0.26% Sampson 2 0.19%
Nash 1 0.13% Rockingham 1 0.09%
Onslow 1 0.13% Other 1 0.09%
Other 1 0.13% Hoke 1 0.09%
Columbus 1 0.13% Forsyth 1 0.09%
Total Patients Servet: 767 Davie ! 0.09%
Scotland Total Patients Serve: 1065
Scotland 375 75.76% Stokes
Robeson 82 16.57% Stokes 455 52.72%
South Carolina 16 3.23% Forsyth 223 25.84%
Richmond 10 2.02% Surry 103 11.94%
Wake 4 0.81% Rockingham 24 2.78%
Cumberland 2 0.40% Yadkin 18 2.09%
Hoke 2 0.40% Davidson 9 1.04%
Other 1 0.20% Guilford 5 0.58%
Moore 1 0.20% Other States 4 0.46%
Mecklenburg 1 0.20% Ashe 3 0.35%
Anson 1 0.20% Wilkes 2 0.23%
Total Patients Servet: 495 Other 2 0.23%
Stanly Stanly 2 0.23%
Stanly 923 86.67% Gaston 1 0.12%
Montgomery 47 4.41% Burke 1 0.12%
Cabarrus 28 2.63% Virginia 1 0.12%
Rowan 12 1.13% Columbus 1 0.12%
Anson 12 1.13% South Carolina 1 0.12%
Mecklenburg 10 0.94% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Davidson 5 0.47% Transylvania 1 0.12%
Caldwell 4 0.38% Lincoln 1 0.12%
Randolph 4 0.38% Davie 1 0.12%
South Carolina 3 0.28% Montgomery 1 0.12%
Union 3 0.28% Durham 1 0.12%
Richmond 3 0.28% Polk 1 0.12%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Randolph 1 0.12% Gaston 2 1.20%
Total Patients Served: 863 Cleveland ! 0-60%
Surry Burke 1 0.60%
Surry 1199 75.13% Buncombe 1 0.60%
Yadkin 158 9.90% Haywood 1 0.60%
Wilkes 129 8.08% Tennessee 1 0.60%
Virginia 30 1.88% Union 1 0.60%
Forsyth 25 1.57% Virginia 1 0.60%
Alleghany 24 1.50% Davidson 1 0.60%
Stokes o 0:56% Total Patients Served: 167
Other 3 0.19% Transylvania
Iredell 3 0.19% Transylvania 610 73.49%
Davidson 2 0.13% Henderson 54 6.51%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Buncombe 36 4.34%
Randolph 2 0.13% Jackson 18 2.17%
Rockingham 2 0.13% Haywood 9 1.08%
Alamance 1 0.06% Burke 8 0.96%
Brunswick 1 0.06% Polk 6 0.72%
Durham 1 0.06% McDowell 6 0.72%
Wake 1 0.06% Rutherford 5 0.60%
Johnston 1 0.06% Rockingham 5 0.60%
Pender 1 0.06% Gaston 5 0.60%
Other States 1 0.06% Other States 5 0.60%
Carteret 1 0.06% Davidson 4 0.48%
Total Patients Served: 1596 Catawba 4 0.48%
Swain Wake 4 0.48%
Swain 101 60.48% Other 4 0.48%
Jackson 28 16.77% Madison 3 0.36%
Graham 13 7.78% Macon 3 0.36%
Macon 5 2.99% Franklin 3 0.36%
Cherokee 4 2.40% Rowan 3 0.36%
Other 2 1.20% Mecklenburg 3 0.36%
Madison 2 1.20% Iredell 3 0.36%
Henderson 2 1.20% South Carolina 3 0.36%
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Mitchell
Lincoln
Davie
Cleveland
Cherokee
Surry
Wilkes
Union
Avery
Cumberland
Ashe
Lenoir
Beaufort
Caldwell
Carteret
Chowan
Guilford
Hertford

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Union

Union
Mecklenburg
Anson

South Carolina
Stanly
Cabarrus
Gaston
Forsyth
Richmond
Other States
Cleveland
Rockingham

Other
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0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

830

75.25%
13.62%
4.67%
2.61%
0.90%
0.43%
0.39%
0.21%
0.21%
0.17%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

Watauga
Robeson
Wayne
Lincoln
Burke
Columbus
Guilford
Durham
Virginia
Catawba
Cumberland
Rowan
Brunswick
Georgia
Pender
Henderson
Iredell

Nash
Montgomery

Sampson

Total Patients Served:

Vance

Vance
Warren
Granville
Franklin
Durham
Northampton
Virginia
Other
Halifax
Nash
Chatham

Jackson
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0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2335

78.65%
12.79%
5.60%
1.37%
0.32%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 946 Rockingham > 0.05%
Wake Beaufort 5 0.05%
Wake 8830 89.07% Lenoir 5 0.05%
Franklin 213 2.15% Moore 4 0.04%
Johnston 165 1.66% Bladen 4 0.04%
Harnett 121 1.22% Georgia 4 0.04%
Nash 82 0.83% Columbus 3 0.03%
Durham 75 0.76% Chowan 3 0.03%
Other 53 0.53% Person 3 0.03%
Vance 42 0.42% Edgecombe 2 0.02%
Other States 22 0.22% Hertford 2 0.02%
Granville 20 0.20% Union 2 0.02%
Cumberland 17 0.17% Catawba 2 0.02%
Onslow 15 0.15% Richmond 2 0.02%
Virginia 13 0.13% Washington 2 0.02%
Alamance 13 0.13% Bertie 2 0.02%
Wayne 13 0.13% Gaston 2 0.02%
Halifax 12 0.12% Iredell 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 11 0.11% Hoke 2 0.02%
Sampson 11 0.11% Davie 2 0.02%
Buncombe 11 0.11% Burke 1 0.01%
Wilson 11 0.11% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Pitt 9 0.09% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Forsyth 9 0.09% Avery 1 0.01%
New Hanover 9 0.09% Haywood 1 0.01%
Carteret 9 0.09% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Orange 8 0.08% Polk 1 0.01%
Robeson 8 0.08% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Brunswick 8 0.08% Duplin 1 0.01%
South Carolina 8 0.08% Northampton 1 0.01%
Lee 7 0.07% Greene 1 0.01%
Warren 6 0.06% Jones 1 0.01%
Chatham 6 0.06% Scotland 1 0.01%
Guilford ° 0.06% Total Patients Served: 9914
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren Mecklenburg 3 0.43%
Warren 195 80.91% Wake 3 0.43%
Halifax 26 10.79% Catawba 2 0.29%
Vance 16 6.64% Transylvania 1 0.14%
Wake 1 0.41% McDowell 1 0.14%
Virginia 1 0.41% Harnett 1 0.14%
Franklin 1 0.41% Davidson 1 0.14%
Northampton 1 0.41% Burke 1 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 241 South Carolina ! 0.14%
Washington New Hanover 1 0.14%
Washington e oL Total Patients Served: 696
Martin 32 11.51% Wayne
Beaufort 31 11.15% Wayne 1542 81.20%
Tyrrell 18 6.47% Duplin 88 4.63%
Bertie 11 3.96% Lenoir 80 4.21%
Onslow 4 1.44% Johnston 55 2.90%
Halifax 2 0.72% Wilson 32 1.69%
Pitt 1 0.36% Sampson 26 1.37%
Hertford 1 0.36% Greene 11 0.58%
Hyde 1 0.36% Wake 9 0.47%
Edgecombe 1 0.36% Pitt 7 0.37%
New Hanover 1 0.36% Hertford 5 0.26%
Pasquotank 1 0.36% Harnett 5 0.26%
Durham 1 0.36% Onslow 4 0.21%
Greene 1 0.36% Guilford 4 0.21%
Total Patients Serve: 278 Carteret 4 0.21%
Watauga Craven 4 0.21%
Watauga 522 75.00% Nash 3 0.16%
Avery 58 8.33% Edgecombe 2 0.11%
Ashe 53 7.61% Beaufort 2 0.11%
Wilkes 22 3.16% Martin 2 0.11%
Caldwell 10 1.44% New Hanover 2 0.11%
Other States 9 1.29% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Tennessee 7 1.01% Chatham 1 0.05%

Monday, August 15, 2016 Page 37 of 39



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Chowan
Rutherford
Robeson
Columbus
Orange
Jones
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare

Other

Total Patients Served:

Wilkes
Wilkes
Ashe
Surry
Caldwell
Alexander
Iredell
Watauga
Forsyth
Alleghany
Yadkin
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Yancey
Davie
Swain
Guilford
New Hanover
Cabarrus
Burke
Union
Tennessee

Wake
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84.62%
2.73%
1.99%
1.71%
1.48%
1.03%
1.03%
0.97%
0.80%
0.68%
0.51%
0.34%
0.28%
0.23%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

South Carolina
Caswell
Other
Henderson
Buncombe
Chowan
Davidson
Georgia
Lee
Lincoln
McDowell

Avery

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Greene
Edgecombe
Pitt
Wake
Halifax
Franklin
Lenoir
Beaufort
Other States
Martin
Craven
Other
Catawba
Chatham
Virginia

Forsyth
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1756

79.67%
9.31%
4.02%
1.83%
1.22%
0.91%
0.55%
0.55%
0.49%
0.30%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Orange 1 0.06% Haywood 2 1.11%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Georgia 2 1.11%
Gaston 1 0.06% Catawba 2 1.11%
Total Patients Served: 1643 Avery 2 1.11%
Yadkin Surry 1 0.56%
Yadkin 351 73.58% Tennessee 1 0.56%
Forsyth 38 7.97% Cleveland 1 0.56%
surry % 755 Total Patients Served: 180
Davie 22 4.61%
Wilkes 12 2.52%
Iredell 5 1.05%
Stokes 2 0.42%
Alleghany 2 0.42%
Guilford 2 0.42%
Randolph 1 0.21%
Catawba 1 0.21%
Virginia 1 0.21%
Wake 1 0.21%
Watauga 1 0.21%
Brunswick 1 0.21%
Mitchell 1 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 477
Yancey
Yancey 107 59.44%
Mitchell 17 9.44%
Buncombe 10 5.56%
Madison 9 5.00%
McDowell 7 3.89%
Mecklenburg 5 2.78%
Henderson 4 2.22%
Guilford 3 1.67%
Other 3 1.67%
Davidson 2 1.11%
Wilkes 2 1.11%
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